Amy E. Mahon
Stage Management and Video Production
[Address redacted for web use]
954-809-5927 | AmyEMahon8684 @gmail.com
www.amyeileenmahon.com

Stage & Production Management

Role

Stage Manager
MIA Production Mgr
Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Assistant SM

MIA Production Mgr
Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Touring SM

Touring SM
Assistant SM
Assistant SM

Design & Technical
Role

Props Master
Co-Director

Director

Props Master

Props Master
Director

Show

| Wanna F#%*ing Tear You Apart
The Polar Express (on a train)
Pageant

One In Two

The Mystery of Irma Vep

The Bat’s Revenge/Die Fledermaus
The Polar Express (on a train)

The Twentieth-Century Way
Twelfth Night

A Midsummer Night's Dream
Romeo & Juliet

1984

In the Next Room (or The Vibrator Play)

Show

The Bat’s Revenge/Die Fledermaus
Fancy Nancy

Ridiculosis by Proxy

The Atrtificial Jungle

Rock ‘N’ Roll

The Rivals (abridged)

Public Broadcasting & Television Production

Casting Director

Teleprompter Operator

Video Editor
Floor Director
Video Director

Earth Science Lab Safety Video
Curate 757 (Season 3)

Earth Science Video Course Series
Earth Science Video Course Series

“Mind Over Manners” spot

MFA Internships in Video and TV Production

Director

Melissa Foulger
Scott Calcagno

Ron Hutchins

Delicia Turner Sonnenberg
Andy Rogow

Josh Shaw

Scott Calcagno
Michael Leeds

Seth Trucks

Peter Wayne Galman
Peter Wayne Galman
Skye Whitcomb
Chad Gilliland

Supervisor
Ardean Landhuis
Hugh Copeland
Adrian Day

Mariah R. Johnson
Richard Jay Simon
Rosina Whitfield

Eric Simon

Greg Carter
Greg Carter
Greg Carter
Greg Carter

Company

Island City Stage

Rail Events Productions
Island City Stage

Island City Stage

Island City Stage

Gulfshore Opera

Rail Events Productions
Island City Stage

Palm Beach Shakes Festival
Shakes Troupe of South FL
Shakes Troupe of South FL
Outré Theatre Company
Generic Theatre

Company

Gulfshore Opera

Hurrah Players

B.T. Washington High School
Broward College

Mosaic Theatre

Greensboro Children’s Theatre

WHRO Public Media
WHRO Public Media
WHRO Public Media
WHRO Public Media
WHRO Public Media

WHRO Public Media | Television Production Technician, Norfolk, Virginia, June 2018 to June 2019
WHRO Public Media | Television Production Intern, Norfolk, Virginia, February 2018 to June 2018
Studio Center | Video Production Intern, Virginia Beach, Virginia, September 2016 to November 2016

Jpixx | Video Production Intern, Virginia Beach, Virginia, February 2015 to June 2015

Special Skills

Adobe Design: Intermediate competency in InDesign, Premiere Pro, lllustrator and Photoshop
Computer skills: Microsoft Office, Mac computers, QLab, Multiplay
Other: Experienced in TV studio lighting; machine and hand sewing; former theatre teacher (ages 5-18); certified COVID
Compliance Officer; Basic Pass in Single Sword by the SAFD, 2018

Education and Training

Bachelor of Arts in Theatre, Elon University | Elon, NC
Graduate Certificate, The Professional Program in Screenwriting | UCLA
MFA in Film-Television, Regent University | Virginia Beach, VA

Graduate Certificate, Philosophy and Ethics, Economic Philosophy | Harvard University Extension School

References

Available upon request

Year
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2019
2019
2017
2014

Year
2022
2016
2015
2009
2009
2008

2019
2019
2018
2018
2018



