### Amy E. Mahon

# Stage Management and Video Production [Address redacted for web use] 954-809-5927 | AmyEMahon8684@gmail.com

Stage 8	& Pr	oduction I	Management
---------	------	------------	------------

Role	Show	Director	Company	Year
Stage Manager	I Wanna F#%*ing Tear You Apart	Melissa Foulger	Island City Stage	2023
MIA Production Mgr	The Polar Express (on a train)	Scott Calcagno	Rail Events Productions	2022
Stage Manager	Pageant	Ron Hutchins	Island City Stage	2022
Stage Manager	One In Two	Delicia Turner Sonnenberg	Island City Stage	2022
Stage Manager	The Mystery of Irma Vep	Andy Rogow	Island City Stage	2022
Assistant SM	The Bat's Revenge/Die Fledermaus	Josh Shaw	Gulfshore Opera	2022
MIA Production Mgr	The Polar Express (on a train)	Scott Calcagno	Rail Events Productions	2021
Stage Manager	The Twentieth-Century Way	Michael Leeds	Island City Stage	2021
Stage Manager	Twelfth Night	Seth Trucks	Palm Beach Shakes Festival	2021
Touring SM	A Midsummer Night's Dream	Peter Wayne Galman	Shakes Troupe of South FL	2019
Touring SM	Romeo & Juliet	Peter Wayne Galman	Shakes Troupe of South FL	2019
Assistant SM	1984	Skye Whitcomb	Outré Theatre Company	2017
Assistant SM	In the Next Room (or The Vibrator Play)	Chad Gilliland	Generic Theatre	2014

#### **Design & Technical**

Role	Show	Supervisor	Company	Year
Props Master	The Bat's Revenge/Die Fledermaus	Ardean Landhuis	Gulfshore Opera	2022
Co-Director	Fancy Nancy	Hugh Copeland	Hurrah Players	2016
Director	Ridiculosis by Proxy	Adrian Day	B.T. Washington High School	2015
Props Master	The Artificial Jungle	Mariah R. Johnson	Broward College	2009
Props Master	Rock 'N' Roll	Richard Jay Simon	Mosaic Theatre	2009
Director	The Rivals (abridged)	Rosina Whitfield	Greensboro Children's Theatre	2008

### **Public Broadcasting & Television Production**

Casting Director	Earth Science Lab Safety Video	Eric Simon	WHRO Public Media	2019
Teleprompter Operator	Curate 757 (Season 3)	Greg Carter	WHRO Public Media	2019
Video Editor	Earth Science Video Course Series	Greg Carter	WHRO Public Media	2018
Floor Director	Earth Science Video Course Series	Greg Carter	WHRO Public Media	2018
Video Director	"Mind Over Manners" spot	Greg Carter	WHRO Public Media	2018

### MFA Internships in Video and TV Production

WHRO Public Media I Television Production Technician, Norfolk, Virginia, June 2018 to June 2019 WHRO Public Media I Television Production Intern, Norfolk, Virginia, February 2018 to June 2018 Studio Center I Video Production Intern, Virginia Beach, Virginia, September 2016 to November 2016 Jpixx I Video Production Intern, Virginia Beach, Virginia, February 2015 to June 2015

#### **Special Skills**

Adobe Design: Intermediate competency in InDesign, Premiere Pro, Illustrator and Photoshop

Computer skills: Microsoft Office, Mac computers, QLab, Multiplay

Other: Experienced in TV studio lighting; machine and hand sewing; former theatre teacher (ages 5-18); certified COVID

Compliance Officer; Basic Pass in Single Sword by the SAFD, 2018

#### **Education and Training**

Bachelor of Arts in Theatre, Elon University I Elon, NC
Graduate Certificate, The Professional Program in Screenwriting I UCLA
MFA in Film-Television, Regent University I Virginia Beach, VA

Graduate Certificate, Philosophy and Ethics, Economic Philosophy I Harvard University Extension School

## **References**

Available upon request